Elbow Lutheran Bible Camp is supported by gifts and
offerings received throughout the year. There are no set fees
charged to the campers. We praise and thank God for using
the camp to further His kingdom.

Donations can be mailed to:

Elbow Lutheran Bible Camp
C/0: Linda Follick

Box 776

Outlook, SK

SOL 2NO

OR e-transferred to: lindafollickl@hotmail.com

See you next year
July ¥ - 10", 2026

The Camp is dependent on volunteers for all aspects of its
operation. We appreciate all the campers, and are so thankful
for everyone’s help. We ask everyone to sign up for work duties
during the week. Many hands make light work!

Adults - peel potatoes, dishes & dining room floors
Teens - dishes (will be assigned by the Registrar)
Children - collect & wash trays

(9-12yrs old)

There are also daily opportunities to help: in the kitchen, for
Chapel & Evening Service (lead, scripture reading, pianist,
worship, special music) sports, crafts and teaching VBS.

If you have a skill, we can use it.

Saturday - July 5th

PM 5:00 -
7:80 =

10:15 -
10:30 -

Supper

Opening Campfire/Praise Service
Cocoa & Snack

In dorms, cabins etc.

Lights Out

Sunday - July 6th

AM 8:00 -
8:10 -

8:30 -

10:30 -

12:00 -

1:30 -

5:30 -

6:30 -

7:20 -

PM 8:30 -
9:15-

10:15 -

10:30 -

Rising Bell

Prayer time in the TeePee
Breakfast

Morning Worship
Dinner

Canteen & Craft
Supper

Family Camp Fire
Evening Service
Cocoa & Snack

Teen Campfire

In dormes, cabins etc.
Lights Out




7:30

7:50

8:30
9:10

10:05

10:20

11:15
12:00

1:00

2:00

5:00

6:00
6:30

7:20

9:00

9:15
10:15
10:30

MONDAY

TUESDAY WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

Rising Bell
Prayer time in the TeePee

BREAKFAST

Staff Meeting in the TeePee

Class One
- Adults in Chapel - Teens in TeePee
- Grade 6 & Under - VBS Lesson

Recess

Class Two
- Adults in Chapel - Teens in TeePee
- Grade 6 & Under - Music & Missions (M&M)

Chapel

DINNER

Quiet Time

Recreation and Family Time
Canteen, Crafts & Sports

SUPPER

Family Campfire
Prayer time - Dining Hall North Canopy

Evening Service

COCOA & SNACK

Teen Campfire

In Dorm, Cabins, etc.

Lights Out

Friday - July 11th

AM

7:30 -

Rising Bell/Prayer time in the TeePee

7:50 - Breakfast

8:30 - Staff Meeting in the TeePee
9:10 -10:15 - Adult & Teen classes

9:10-9:45- Gr. 3-6 - Lesson

Gr. 2 + under - M&M

9:45-10:15- Gr. 3-6 - M&M

Gr. 2 +under - Lesson

10:15 - Recess - Coffee & Snack
10:30 - Chapel/VBS Program

12:00 - Dinner

Final Clean up and Good Bye

All campers are expected to attend
all classes, chapel and worship.

This is a family camp with all ages
from babies to grandparents
attending.  Please respect the
quiet time hour in the afternoon
and lights out gquiet time in the
evening.

Please dress appropriately --
Modest street clothes are to be
worn for classes, meals and
services. Sport & swim wear can
be worn for afternoon activities.

Any illness or injury need to be
reported to the Camp Nurse
and/or one of the Deans.

» “Grade” always refers to the grade
a student has just completed in
the school year prior to camp.

A student will be considered a
“teen” if they completed grade 7
in the school year prior to camp.
Or have already turned 13.

e There are many public areas to
visit, play games and hang out. So
we ask that the teens do not
congregate in each others zones.
No boys around the girls dorms
and no girls around the boys
dorms.




