

Elbow Lutheran Bible Camp is supported by gifts and offerings received throughout the year. There are no set fees charged to the campers. We praise and thank God for using the camp to further His kingdom.

Donations can be mailed to:

Elbow Lutheran Bible Camp

C/O: Linda Follick

Box 776

Outlook, SK

SOL 2NO

OR e-transferred to: lindafollick1@hotmail.com

See you next year July 4th - 10th, 2026 The Camp is dependent on volunteers for all aspects of its operation. We appreciate all the campers, and are so thankful for everyone's help. We ask everyone to sign up for work duties during the week. Many hands make light work!

Adults - peel potatoes, dishes & dining room floors
Teens - dishes (will be assigned by the Registrar)
Children - collect & wash trays
(9-12yrs old)

There are also daily opportunities to help: in the kitchen, for Chapel & Evening Service (lead, scripture reading, pianist, worship, special music) sports, crafts and teaching VBS. If you have a skill, we can use it.

Saturday - July 5th

PM 5:00 - Supper

7:30 - Opening Campfire/Praise Service

Cocoa & Snack

10:15 - In dorms, cabins etc.

10:30 - Lights Out

Sunday - July 6th

AM 8:00 - Rising Bell

8:10 - Prayer time in the TeePee

8:30 - Breakfast

10:30 - Morning Worship

12:00 - Dinner

1:30 - Canteen & Craft

5:30 - Supper

6:30 - Family Camp Fire

7:20 - Evening Service

PM 8:30 - Cocoa & Snack 9:15 - Teen Campfire

10:15 - In dorms, cabins etc.

10:30 - Lights Out

	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY
7:30	Rising Bell			
	Prayer time in the TeePee			
7:50	BREAKFAST			
8:30	Staff Meeting in the TeePee			
9:10				
	Class One			
	 - Adults in Chapel - Teens in TeePee - Grade 6 & Under - VBS Lesson 			
		- Grade 6 & On	ider - VBS Lesson	
10:05	Recess			
10:20	Class Two			
	- Adults in Chapel - Teens in TeePee			
	- Grade 6 & Under - Music & Missions (M&M)			
11:15	Chapel			
12:00	DINNER			
1:00	Quiet Time			
2:00	Recreation and Family Time			
	Canteen, Crafts & Sports			
5:00	SUPPER			
6:00				•
6:30	Family Campfire			
	Prayer time - Dining Hall North Canopy			
7:20	Evening Service			
9:00	COCOA & SNACK			
9:15	Teen Campfire			
10:15	In Dorm, Cabins, etc.			
10:30	Lights Out			

Friday - July 11th

AM 7:30 - Rising Bell/Prayer time in the TeePee

7:50 - Breakfast

8:30 - Staff Meeting in the TeePee

9:10 - 10:15 - Adult & Teen classes

9:10 - 9:45 - Gr. 3-6 - Lesson

Gr. 2 + under - M&M

9:45 - 10:15 - Gr. 3-6 - M&M

Gr. 2 + under - Lesson

10:15 - Recess - Coffee & Snack

10:30 - Chapel/VBS Program

12:00 - Dinner

Final Clean up and Good Bye

- All campers are expected to attend all classes, chapel and worship.
- This is a family camp with all ages from babies to grandparents attending. Please respect the quiet time hour in the afternoon and lights out quiet time in the evening.
- Please dress appropriately --Modest street clothes are to be worn for classes, meals and services. Sport & swim wear can be worn for afternoon activities.
- Any illness or injury need to be reported to the Camp Nurse and/or one of the Deans.

- "Grade" always refers to the grade a student has just completed in the school year **prior** to camp.
- A student will be considered a "teen" if they completed grade 7 in the school year prior to camp. Or have already turned 13.
- There are many public areas to visit, play games and hang out. So we ask that the teens do not congregate in each others zones. No boys around the girls dorms and no girls around the boys dorms.